1 / 4
Hintergrundinformation:
Bei den 3-A-Standards handelt es sich um US-amerikanische Standards zur hygienegerechten
Konstruktion.
Die Anfänge von 3-A reichen zurück bis in die 1920er Jahre. Im Jahre 2003 schließlich wurde die
3-A Sanitary Standards, Inc. als gemeinnützige Organisation gegründet. Derzeit gibt es über 70
aktive 3-A-Standards, unter anderem den Standard 54-02 für Membranventile. Diese Standards
werden  in den 3-A-Arbeitsgruppen unter anderem in Zusammenarbeit mit dem United States

GEMÜ P605, GEMÜ P625, GEMÜ P687, GEMÜ P640, GEMÜ P650, GEMÜ P658, GEMÜ P688,
GEMÜ P660
Product type designation:
For diaphragm valves that comply with 3A, the 30th character of the product type designation is
the letter M.
Example: P600M 03-02.C  41 1502 A1P7  M
3-A compliant multi port valve blocks
GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG · Fritz-Müller-Str. 6-8 · D-74653 Ingelfi ngen-Criesbach
Telefon +49(0)7940/123-0 · Telefax +49(0)7940/123-192 · info@gemue.de · www.gemu-group.com
Än
de
ru
ng
en
 v
or
be
ha
lte
n
· S
ub
je
ct
 to
 a
lte
ra
tio
n
· 0
8/
20
23
 ·
88
85
22
70





1. Leak detection holes
In the actuator distance piece, there are four
holes with a minimum diameter of 2.4 mm
at the lowest possible point (1). These holes
serve as leak detection holes if the diaphragm
fails.
2. Line markings
To mark the correct draining angle, line
markings are made on the valve body (2).
The multi port valve block must be turned in
such a way that the line marking is pointing
vertically upwards (see arrows in the drawing
on the right):
3. Draining holes
Only PTFE diaphragms with codes 5A, 52, 54,
5E or 5M may be used.
There are four draining holes in the back of the
EPDM diaphragm 5E/5M (3).
4. 3-A symbol
The 3-A symbol, along with details of the 3-A
standard used and the instruction to use only
FDA compliant lubricants, can be found on the
additional plate or the actuator itself.
3-A compliant multi port valve blocks
3-A compliant multi port valve blocks have the following features:
3
3